K”SAP Kitsap County
2017 TOP EMPLOYERS

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT
ALLIANCE

Company/Organization FullTime PartTime  Contract

Naval Base Kitsap' Defense 33800
Washington State' Other-public 2100 2100
Harrison Medical Center" Healthcare 2000 2000
Kitsap County County services 1063 49 1112
Central Kitsap School District Education 990 990
Port Madison Enterprises Hospitality; retail; 763 159 40 962
South Kitsap School District Education 808 808
Haselwood Auto Group' Retail 710
Fred Meyer Retail 162 412 574
North Kitsap School District' Education 533 533
Martha and Mary Healthcare 329 179 15 523
Bainbridge Island School District' Education 505
Bremerton School District Education 499 499
Town & Country Markets ' Retail 434 434
The Doctors Clinic Healthcare 376 45 421
Kitsap Mental Health Services Healthcare 280 72 67 419
Lockheed Martin Space Systems' Defense contractor 400
McDonald's (Peninsula office) Restaurant 108 282 390
Kitsap Transit' County services 382
Suquamish Tribe Other-public 328 31 359
Olympic College' Other-public 357 357
City of Bremerton' City government 354 354
Skookum' Defense contractor 329 329
Costco Retail 166 121 32 319
YMCA (Bremerton, Silverdale)" Family services 315 315
The Point Casino/Flying Eagle (PGST) Hospitality; retail; 232 81 313
Chugach Defense contractor 289 18 307
Kitsap Bank Financial institution 294 11 305
SAFE Boats International Marine 278 2 280
Kitsap Credit Union " Financial institution 265 265
Olympic Educational Service District 114 Education 95 156 251

Tabulated by Western Washington University

Employment counts as of 12/31/17

KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting

L\ WESTERN

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

CENTER oF ECONOMIC anD BUSINESS RESEARCH

i Numbers include both civil service and active duty personnel. See separate breakdown for full details

i part time employees not reported
i Based on 2016 reporting



Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers

Company/Organization

Sector

Full Time

Part Time

Contract Total

Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe'

Burger King (all Kitsap- Sound Foods)"

Seattle Goodwill"
Watson Furniture Group

Kitsap Community Resources

Kitsap Regional Library (kingston(2)/Poulsbo)

John L. Scott (Poulsbo/Bremerton/Silverdale)

Stafford Healthcare®

Sage/Redington Inc./Far Bank
Gateway Fellowship (Schools/childcare)

Westbay Auto Parts

AMSEC (Bremerton)

NASSCO

City of Bainbridge Island’
Puget Sound Energy (Poulsbo)
Communitas

South Kitsap Fire and Rescue
Kitsap County Health District
City of Poulsbo'

Holly Ridge Center

Columbia Distributing

City of Port Orchard’

Stirrett-Johnson, Inc.

Bremerton Housing Authority

BAE

Pacific NW Title (Silverdale/Bainbridge)

Fairbank Construction
United Moving & Storage
Housing Kitsap

Raytheon

PUD#1 Kitsap County

Tabulated by Western Washington University

Employment counts as of 12/31/17

Other-public
Restaurant

Retail
Manufacturing
Social services
Other-public

Real estate
Healthcare
Manufacturing
Religious

Retail
Marine/engineering
Defense contractor
City government
Energy

Healthcare
Other-public
County services
City government
Healthcare
Beverage distribution
City government
Engineering
Other-public
Defense contractor
Real estate
Construction
Moving & storage
County services
Defense contractor

Other-public

KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting

224

180
160
94
23
161
153
57
140
126

119
51
101
100
87
99
60
78
77
73
72
67
66
61
39
58
57
51

20
77

84

13

22

21

2

224

221

205

182

180

9 180
150 176
161

153

141

140

126

125

119

60 111
101

101

100

99

82

78

77

76

72

67

66

63

60

58

57

53
—

L2\ WESTERN

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

CENTER oF ECONOMIC anp BUSINESS RESEARCH

' Based on 2016 reporting



K”SAP Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers

PRIVATE SECTOR

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT
ALLIANCE

Company/Organization Sector Full Time Part Time Contract

Harrison Medical Center' Healthcare 2000 2000
Port Madison Enterprises Hospitality; retail; gaming 763 159 40 962
Haselwood Auto Group' Retail 710
Fred Meyer Retail 162 412 574
Martha and Mary Healthcare 329 179 15 523
Town & Country Markets ' Retail 434 434
The Doctors Clinic Healthcare 376 45 421
Kitsap Mental Health Services Healthcare 280 72 67 419

Lockheed Martin Space Systems' Defense contractor 400
McDonald's (Peninsula office) Restaurant 108 282 390
Skookum'’ Defense contractor 329 329
Costco Retail 166 121 32 319
YMCA (Bremerton, Silverdale)' Family services 315 315
The Point Casino/Flying Eagle (PGST) Hospitality; retail; gaming 232 81 313
Chugach Defense contractor 289 18 307
Kitsap Bank Financial institution 294 11 305
SAFE Boats International Marine 278 2 280
Kitsap Credit Union' Financial institution 265 265
Burger King (all Kitsap- Sound Foods)' Restaurant 221
Seattle Goodwill' Retail 205
Watson Furniture Group Manufacturing 2 180 182
Kitsap Community Resources Social services 20 160 180
John L. Scott (Poulsbo/Bremerton/Silverdale) Real estate 3 23 150 176
Stafford Healthcare' Healthcare 161 161
Sage/Redington Inc./Far Bank Manufacturing 153 153
Gateway Fellowship (Schools/childcare) Religious 84 57 141
Westbay Auto Parts Retail 140 140
AMSEC (Bremerton) Marine/engineering 126 126
NASSCO Defense contractor 125
Puget Sound Energy (Poulsbo) Energy 51 60 111
Communitas Healthcare 101 101

Tabulated by Western Washington University

Employment counts as of 12/31/17
KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting

L2\ WESTERN

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

CENTER oF ECONOMIC anp BUSINESS RESEARCH

' Based on 2016 reporting



Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers — Private Sector

Company/Organization Full Time PartTime Contract Total
Holly Ridge Center Healthcare 60 22 82
Columbia Distributing Beverage distribution 78 78
Stirrett-Johnson, Inc. Engineering 73 3 76
BAE Defense contractor 67 67
Pacific NW Title (Silverdale/Bainbridge) Real estate 66 66
Fairbank Construction Construction 61 2 63
United Moving & Storage Moving & storage 21 39 60
Raytheon Defense contractor 57 57
Rice Fergus Miller Architecture & design 1 46 47
Chinook Contractors Construction 33 4 37
Applied Technical Systems Technology 33 33
Sabelhaus West Commercial Painting 28 28

Tabulated by Western Washington University / \ WESTERN
Employment counts as of 12/31/17 /\_/\ WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting
CENTER oF ECONOMIC anp BUSINESS RESEARCH

' Based on 2016 reporting



KlTSAP Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers

=n | PUBLIC SECTOR

DEVELOPMENT

ALLIANCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE Military Civilian Contractors Total
Naval Base Kitsap (NBK) 16,200 17,600 7,500 33,800
Kitsap County 1,063 49 1,112
Kitsap Transit 382
Kitsap County Health District 87 13 100

Housing Kitsap

CITY SERVICES Full Time

City of Bremerton

City of Bainbridge Island 119
City of Poulsbo 99
City of Port Orchard

SCHOOL DISTRICTS Full Time

Central Kitsap School District

South Kitsap School District 808
North Kitsap School District 533
Bremerton School District 505
Bainbridge Island School District 499
Washington State 2100
Suquamish Tribe 328 31 359
Olympic College 357
Olympic Educational Service District 114 156 95 251
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe 224 224
United States Postal Service' 193 193
Kitsap Regional Library (9 locations) 94 77 180
South Kitsap Fire and Rescue 100 1 101
Bremerton Housing Authority 72 72
PUD#1 Kitsap County 51 2 53
North Kitsap Fire and Rescue 44 44
Bainbridge Island Fire Dept. (special district) 40 2 42
West Sound Utility District 31 31
Port of Bremerton 27 27

Tabulated by Western Washington University / \ WESTERN
Employment counts as of 12/31/17 f\_/\ WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting
CENTER oF ECONOMIC anp BUSINESS RESEARCH

' Based on 2016 reporting



K”S AP Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT
ALLIANCE

Company/Organization

Sector

Full Time Part Time

DEFENSE CONTRACTORS

Contract

Lockheed Martin Space Systems' Space 400
Skookum Non-profit 329 329
Chugach Facilities 289 18 307
SAFE Boats International Marine 278 2 280
AMSEC (Bremerton) Marine/engineering 126 126
NASSCO Marine 125
Life Cycle Engineering Technical 51 60 111
Stirrett-Johnson, Inc. Engineering 73 3 76
BAE Logistics, technology 67 67
Raytheon Precision weapons 57 57
Applied Technical Systems Marine 126 33 33
Delphinus Marine 15 15

Tabulated by Western Washington University

Employment counts as of 12/31/17 ‘//\_/\wgﬁx.g&ﬁ

KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting
CENTER oF ECONOMIC anp BUSINESS RESEARCH

' Based on 2016 reporting



IKITSAP | Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers

coeme | HEALTHCARE SECTOR

DEVELOPMENT
ALLIANCE

Company/Organization

Sector

Full Time

Part Time Contract

CHI Franciscan- Harrison Medical
Martha and Mary

The Doctors Clinic

Kitsap Mental Health Services
Stafford Healthcare
Communitas

Holly Ridge Center

Tabulated by Western Washington University
Employment counts as of 12/31/17

Healthcare
Healthcare, Childcare, Geriatric

Healthcare

Healthcare; Mental Health
Healthcare; Residential Services
Healthcare; Residential Services

Childcare; Adult Employment

KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting

2000
329
376

280
161
101

60

2000

179 15 523
45 421
72 67 419
161

101

22 82

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

L2 WESTERN

CENTER oF ECONOMIC anp BUSINESS RESEARCH

' Based on 2016 reporting



IKITSAP | Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers

oone | RETAIL SECTOR

DEVELOPMENT

ALLIANCE

Company/Organization Sector Full Time Part Time Contract Total
Haselwood Auto Group Retail 710
Fred Meyer Retail 162 412 574
Town & Country Markets Retail 434 434
McDonald's (Peninsula office) Restaurant 282 108 390
Costco Retail 121 166 32 319
Safeway (2 locations) Retail 37 185 222
Burger King (all Kitsap -Sound City Foods) Restaurant 221 221
Seattle Goodwill (3 stores) Retail; non-profit 205
Westbay Auto Parts Retail 140 140
Peninsula Auto Group' Retail 89 5 94

Employment counts as of 12/31/17 AN AT oN UNTI ERTITY
KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting

Tabulated by Western Washington University / \ W
£ WESTERN

CENTER oF ECONOMIC anp BUSINESS RESEARCH

' Based on 2016 reporting



KITSAP | Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers

oeme | NON=-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

ALLIANCE

Company/Organization Sector Full Time Contract

Martha and Mary Healthcare 329 179 15 523
Kitsap Mental Health Services Healthcare 280 72 67 419
Skookum Defense contractor 329 329
YMCA (Bremerton, Silverdale) Family services 315 315
Seattle Goodwill (3 Kitsap stores) Retail; nonprofit 205
Kitsap Community Resources Social services 160 20 180
Gateway Fellowship (Schools/childcare)  Religious 57 84 141
Communitas Healthcare 101 101
Holly Ridge Center Healthcare 60 22 82

Tabulated by Western Washington University / \ WESTERN
Employment counts as of 12/31/17 ~\/_/\ WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

KEDA and WWU not responsible for non-reporting or inaccurate reporting
CENTER oF ECONOMIC anp BUSINESS RESEARCH

' Based on 2016 reporting



