

2017 TOP EMPLOYERS

Company/Organization	Sector	Full Time	Part Time	Contract	Total
Naval Base Kitsap ⁱ	Defense				33800
Washington State ⁱⁱ	Other-public	2100			2100
Harrison Medical Center ⁱⁱ	Healthcare	2000			2000
Kitsap County	County services	1063	49		1112
Central Kitsap School District	Education	990			990
Port Madison Enterprises	Hospitality; retail;	763	159	40	962
South Kitsap School District	Education	808			808
Haselwood Auto Group ⁱⁱ	Retail				710
Fred Meyer	Retail	162	412		574
North Kitsap School District ⁱⁱ	Education	533			533
Martha and Mary	Healthcare	329	179	15	523
Bainbridge Island School District ⁱⁱ	Education				505
Bremerton School District	Education	499			499
Town & Country Markets ⁱⁱ	Retail	434			434
The Doctors Clinic	Healthcare	376	45		421
Kitsap Mental Health Services	Healthcare	280	72	67	419
Lockheed Martin Space Systems ⁱⁱⁱ	Defense contractor				400
McDonald's (Peninsula office)	Restaurant	108	282		390
Kitsap Transit ⁱⁱ	County services				382
Suquamish Tribe	Other-public	328	31		359
Olympic College ⁱⁱ	Other-public	357			357
City of Bremerton ⁱⁱ	City government	354			354
Skookum ⁱⁱ	Defense contractor	329			329
Costco	Retail	166	121	32	319
YMCA (Bremerton, Silverdale) ⁱⁱ	Family services	315			315
The Point Casino/Flying Eagle (PGST)	Hospitality; retail;	232	81		313
Chugach	Defense contractor	289	18		307
Kitsap Bank	Financial institution	294	11		305
SAFE Boats International	Marine	278	2		280
Kitsap Credit Union ⁱⁱ	Financial institution	265			265
Olympic Educational Service District 114	Education	95	156		251



¹ Numbers include both civil service and active duty personnel. See separate breakdown for full details

[&]quot; Part time employees not reported

iii Based on 2016 reporting

Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers

Company/Organization	Sector	Full Time	Part Time	Contract	Total
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe ⁱⁱ	Other-public	224			224
Burger King (all Kitsap- Sound Foods) ⁱⁱ	Restaurant				221
Seattle Goodwill ⁱⁱ	Retail				205
Watson Furniture Group	Manufacturing	180	2		182
Kitsap Community Resources	Social services	160	20		180
Kitsap Regional Library (Kingston(2)/Poulsbo)	Other-public	94	77	9	180
John L. Scott (Poulsbo/Bremerton/Silverdale)	Real estate	23	3	150	176
Stafford Healthcare ⁱⁱ	Healthcare	161			161
Sage/Redington Inc./Far Bank	Manufacturing	153			153
Gateway Fellowship (Schools/childcare)	Religious	57	84		141
Westbay Auto Parts	Retail	140			140
AMSEC (Bremerton)	Marine/engineering	126			126
NASSCO	Defense contractor				125
City of Bainbridge Island ⁱⁱ	City government	119			119
Puget Sound Energy (Poulsbo)	Energy	51		60	111
Communitas	Healthcare	101			101
South Kitsap Fire and Rescue	Other-public	100	1		101
Kitsap County Health District	County services	87	13		100
City of Poulsbo ⁱⁱ	City government	99			99
Holly Ridge Center	Healthcare	60	22		82
Columbia Distributing	Beverage distribution	78			78
City of Port Orchard ⁱⁱ	City government	77			77
Stirrett-Johnson, Inc.	Engineering	73	3		76
Bremerton Housing Authority	Other-public	72			72
BAE	Defense contractor	67			67
Pacific NW Title (Silverdale/Bainbridge)	Real estate	66			66
Fairbank Construction	Construction	61	2		63
United Moving & Storage	Moving & storage	39	21		60
Housing Kitsap	County services	58			58
Raytheon	Defense contractor	57			57
PUD#1 Kitsap County	Other-public	51	2		53





Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers PRIVATE SECTOR

Company/Organization	Sector	Full Time	Part Time	Contract	Total
Harrison Medical Center ⁱ	Healthcare	2000			2000
Port Madison Enterprises	Hospitality; retail; gaming	763	159	40	962
Haselwood Auto Group ⁱ	Retail				710
Fred Meyer	Retail	162	412		574
Martha and Mary	Healthcare	329	179	15	523
Town & Country Markets i	Retail	434			434
The Doctors Clinic	Healthcare	376	45		421
Kitsap Mental Health Services	Healthcare	280	72	67	419
Lockheed Martin Space Systems ⁱⁱ	Defense contractor				400
McDonald's (Peninsula office)	Restaurant	108	282		390
Skookum ⁱ	Defense contractor	329			329
Costco	Retail	166	121	32	319
YMCA (Bremerton, Silverdale) ⁱ	Family services	315			315
The Point Casino/Flying Eagle (PGST)	Hospitality; retail; gaming	232	81		313
Chugach	Defense contractor	289	18		307
Kitsap Bank	Financial institution	294	11		305
SAFE Boats International	Marine	278	2		280
Kitsap Credit Union ⁱ	Financial institution	265			265
Burger King (all Kitsap- Sound Foods) ⁱ	Restaurant				221
Seattle Goodwill ⁱ	Retail				205
Watson Furniture Group	Manufacturing	2	180		182
Kitsap Community Resources	Social services	20	160		180
John L. Scott (Poulsbo/Bremerton/Silverdale)	Real estate	3	23	150	176
Stafford Healthcare ⁱ	Healthcare		161		161
Sage/Redington Inc./Far Bank	Manufacturing		153		153
Gateway Fellowship (Schools/childcare)	Religious	84	57		141
Westbay Auto Parts	Retail		140		140
AMSEC (Bremerton)	Marine/engineering		126		126
NASSCO	Defense contractor				125
Puget Sound Energy (Poulsbo)	Energy		51	60	111
Communitas	Healthcare		101		101



Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers – Private Sector

Company/Organization	Sector	Full Time	Part Time	Contract	Total
Holly Ridge Center	Healthcare	60	22		82
Columbia Distributing	Beverage distribution	78			78
Stirrett-Johnson, Inc.	Engineering	73	3		76
BAE	Defense contractor	67			67
Pacific NW Title (Silverdale/Bainbridge)	Real estate	66			66
Fairbank Construction	Construction	61	2		63
United Moving & Storage	Moving & storage	21	39		60
Raytheon	Defense contractor	57			57
Rice Fergus Miller	Architecture & design	1	46		47
Chinook Contractors	Construction	33	4		37
Applied Technical Systems	Technology		33		33
Sabelhaus West	Commercial Painting		28		28





Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers PUBLIC SECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE	Military	Civilian	Contractors	Total
Naval Base Kitsap (NBK)	16,200	17,600	7,500	33,800
COUNTY SERVICES	Full Time	Part Time	Contract	Total
Kitsap County	1,063	49		1,112
Kitsap Transit				382
Kitsap County Health District	87	13		100
Housing Kitsap	58			58
CITY SERVICES	Full Time	Part Time	Contract	Total
City of Bremerton				354
City of Bainbridge Island				119
City of Poulsbo				99
City of Port Orchard				77
SCHOOL DISTRICTS	Full Time	Part Time	Contract	Total
Central Kitsap School District				990
South Kitsap School District				808
North Kitsap School District				533
Bremerton School District				505
Bainbridge Island School District				499
(OTHER) PUBLIC	Full Time	Part Time	Contract	Total
Washington State				2100
Suquamish Tribe	328	31		359
Olympic College				357
Olympic Educational Service District 114 ⁱ	156	95		251
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe	224			224
United States Postal Service i	193			193
Kitsap Regional Library (9 locations)	94	77		180
South Kitsap Fire and Rescue	100	1		101
Bremerton Housing Authority	72			72
PUD#1 Kitsap County	51	2		53
North Kitsap Fire and Rescue	44			44
Bainbridge Island Fire Dept. (special district) i	40	2		42
West Sound Utility District	31			31
Port of Bremerton	27			27





Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers **DEFENSE CONTRACTORS**

Company/Organization	Sector	Full Time	Part Time	Contract	Total
Lockheed Martin Space Systems ⁱ	Space				400
Skookum	Non-profit	329			329
Chugach	Facilities	289	18		307
SAFE Boats International	Marine	278	2		280
AMSEC (Bremerton)	Marine/engineering	126			126
NASSCO	Marine				125
Life Cycle Engineering	Technical	51		60	111
Stirrett-Johnson, Inc.	Engineering	73	3		76
BAE	Logistics, technology	67			67
Raytheon	Precision weapons	57			57
Applied Technical Systems	Marine	126	33		33
Delphinus	Marine		15		15





Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers HEALTHCARE SECTOR

Company/Organization	Sector	Full Time	Part Time	Contract	Total
CHI Franciscan- Harrison Medical	Healthcare	2000			2000
Martha and Mary	Healthcare, Childcare, Geriatric	329	179	15	523
The Doctors Clinic	Healthcare	376	45		421
Kitsap Mental Health Services	Healthcare; Mental Health	280	72	67	419
Stafford Healthcare	Healthcare; Residential Services	161			161
Communitas	Healthcare; Residential Services	101			101
Holly Ridge Center	Childcare; Adult Employment	60	22		82





Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers **RETAIL SECTOR**

Company/Organization	Sector	Full Time	Part Time	Contract	Total
Haselwood Auto Group	Retail				710
Fred Meyer	Retail	162	412		574
Town & Country Markets	Retail	434			434
McDonald's (Peninsula office)	Restaurant	282	108		390
Costco	Retail	121	166	32	319
Safeway (2 locations) i	Retail	37	185		222
Burger King (all Kitsap -Sound City Foods)	Restaurant	221			221
Seattle Goodwill (3 stores)	Retail; non-profit				205
Westbay Auto Parts	Retail	140			140
Peninsula Auto Group	Retail	89	5		94





Kitsap County 2017 Top Employers NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

Company/Organization	Sector	Full Time	Part Time	Contract	Total
Martha and Mary	Healthcare	329	179	15	523
Kitsap Mental Health Services	Healthcare	280	72	67	419
Skookum	Defense contractor	329			329
YMCA (Bremerton, Silverdale)	Family services	315			315
Seattle Goodwill (3 Kitsap stores)	Retail; nonprofit				205
Kitsap Community Resources	Social services	160	20		180
Gateway Fellowship (Schools/childcare)	Religious	57	84		141
Communitas	Healthcare	101			101
Holly Ridge Center	Healthcare	60	22		82

